Evelyn Kenny Kennel and Obedience Club

Official Judging Schedule
November 22 - 24, 2024

Held at:

AG Building
Calgary Stampede Park
1410 Olympic Way, Calgary, AB.

Events

e 3 All Breed Conformation Shows
o 3 All Breed Championship Shows — Friday, Saturday and Sunday
o Special Baby Puppy Event — Friday and Saturday in Conformation
o Veterans — Saturday and Sunday in Conformation
o Junior Handling Conformation — Saturday November 23
e 3 Ltd Group Shows with CASH prizes for Group placements!!!
o Ltd. Group 1 Show on Friday - Judge Sandy Alexander
o Ltd. Group 3 Show on Saturday - Judge Cheryl Paterson
o Ltd. Group 7 Show on Sunday - Judge Bea Sawka
e 3 All Breed Rally Obedience Trials — Friday, Saturday and Sunday (day of entries permitted)
e 3 All Breed Obedience Trials — Friday, Saturday and Sunday (day of entries permitted)

Show Secretary
VGI Show Services — Erin Verwey

Permission has been granted by the Canadian Kennel Club for the holding of these events under the Rules of the Canadian
Kennel Club.

Unbenched - Indoors - Unexamined
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* JUDGE CHANGE
Unfortunately, Ken Murray can no longer come to judge, luckily Sandy Alexander is able to take on his full assignment. The judging
assignments in this judging schedule have been updated to reflect this change. In this situation the following CKC rules apply:
3.3.1 Exhibitors affected by this change may withdraw their entries up to one (1) hour before the judging of the breed, notice of
withdrawal must be made in writing. All entry and listing fees for withdrawn dogs shall be refunded. An exhibitor may enter a
dog under the replacement judge providing that the dog is entered in one (1) of the regular classes of a show being held at the
same venue by the same club and has been assigned a competition number. A new entry, along with accompanying fees, will be
accepted by the Show Secretary up to one (1) hour prior to the start of the show.
8.4.8 In case of a judge change (substitute or overload), an exhibitor may enter a dog under the replacement judge providing
that the dog is entered in one of the regular classes of a show being held at the same venue and has been assigned a
competition number. A new entry, along with accompanying fees, will be accepted by the Show Secretary up to one (1) hour
prior to the start of the show (see Sections 3.3.1, 3.5.1 and 8.5.4).

Conformation
Ramon Podesta
Jeff Horswell
Bea Sawka
Sandy Alexander
Cheryl Paterson

Rally and Obedience
Delvyn Lunn 234 Argyle Ave. Wallaceburg ON, CN N8A 4S9
Hazel Olbrich 3370 Crane Way Oakland, CA 94602

Judging Assignments

Conformation Judging

Fernando Lazcano 1526 Santiago, CHI

25 Whatton Road Kegworth Derbys DE74 2EZ
958 Tracey's Hill Rd. Lindsay, ON, CN K9V 4R5
41069 Richland Rd Anola, Manitoba, R5L 0K8
406 Dingman Dr. London, ON, CN N6N 1N3

Friday Saturday Sunday
Best In Show Jeff Horswell Ramon Podesta Sandy Alexander
Reserve Best in Show Jeff Horswell Ramon Podesta Sandy Alexander
Best Puppy in Show Jeff Horswell Ramon Podesta Sandy Alexander

Best Baby Puppy in Show

Lori-Ann Fischer

Brian Proctor

Best Veteran in Show

Ramon Podesta

Sandy Alexander

Group 1 Sporting Cheryl Paterson Bea Sawka Jeff Horswell
Group 2 Hounds Sandy Alexander Ramon Podesta Jeff Horswell
Group 3 Working Jeff Horswell Sandy Alexander Ramon Podesta
Group 4 Terriers Jeff Horswell Ramon Podesta Sandy Alexander
Group 5 Toys Ramon Podesta Bea Sawka Sandy Alexander

Group 6 Non-Sporting

Cheryl Paterson

Jeff Horswell

* Ramon Podesta

Group 7 Herding

Ramon Podesta

Jeff Horswell

Cheryl Paterson

Ltd. Shows

Ltd. Gr 1 Show —S. Alexander

Ltd. Gr 3 Show — C. Paterson

Ltd. Gr 7 Show — B. Sawka

Rally and Obedience Judging

Trial 1 - Friday Trial 2 - Saturday Trial 3 - Sunday
Rally Obedience Hazel Olbrich Dalvyn Lunn Hazel Olbrich
Obedience Dalvyn Lunn Hazel Olbrich Dalvyn Lunn
* Group 6 Judging on Sunday

Ramon Podesta — Group and Bichon Frise, Boston Terrier, Chinese Shar-Pei, Chow Chow, Dalmatian, German Pinscher, Japanese Akita, Japanese
Spitz, Keeshond, Lowchen, Shiba Inu, Shih Tzu, Tibetan Spaniel
Sandy Alexander— American Eskimo Dog (miniature and Standard), Bulldog, French Bulldog, Lhasa Apso, Poodle (miniature and standard),
Schipperke, Tibetan Terrier, Xoloitzcuintli (miniature and standard)

Baby Puppy Event Judges
Friday — Lori-Ann Fischer
Saturday — Brian Proctor




CPHA PRESENTS OUR 33RD ANNUAL TOP DOG BENEFIT DINNER AND AWARDS EVENING

HOST CLUB: EVELYN KENNY KENNEL AND OBEDIENCE CLUB (CALGARY, AB) NOV 22 -24TH, 2024
CONFORMATION JUDGING PANEL: JEFF HORSWELL, KEN MURRAY, CHERYL PATERSON,
RAMON PODESTA, BEA SAWKA OBEDIENCE: DEL LUNN, HAZEL OLBRICH

BANQUET DATE: FRIDAY EVENING, NOVEMBER 22TH.
COCKTAILS 6:00-7:00 PM DINNER AND AWARDS TO FOLLOW

VENUE: THE BLACKFOOT INN HOTEL BALLROOM (10 MIN FROM SHOW SITE)
TICKET PRICE: $85.00 (PLATED SERVED MENU-CASH BAR)

COME HELP CELEBRATE THE ACCOMPLISHMENTS OF CANADA'S HISTORY IN TOP DOGS IN CONFORMATION,
OBEDIENCE, BREEDERS, OWNERS, JUNIORS, LIFETIME ACHIEVEMENT, PUPPY OF THE YEAR AND MUCH MORE

—
— Fancier

PRO PLAN

ALWAYS ADYVANCING
Evelyn Kenny K

and Obedience :. ub,

For Further information and Ticket sales contact
Shannon Scheer, CPHA Vice President and Event Co-Ordinatoer at mail@shannonscheer.ca
Tickets can be purchased via etransfer or at the shows



Junior Handling

Saturday - during the lunch break - Entries will be taken on Saturday between 10 and 11am

Classes Offered:  Pee Wee (non-competitive) / Junior Novice / Intermediate Novice / Senior Novice / Junior Open / Intermediate Open / Senior Open.
Age Structure: Pee Wee (4-6 years), Junior (7-11 years), Senior (12-18 years).

Entry Fee: $2.00 payable at registration. Dogs handled in the competition must be entered in the show/trial on that day, either in a Regular Class or as
Exhibition Only. The EKKOC will be offering a rosette for Best Overall Junior Handler.

ATTENTION: CKCJUNIOR HANDLING RULES — EFFECTIVE JAN. 1, 2019. Section 3.4.1  “Junior Handler with the exception of PeeWees, must apply to CKC Head
Office on the appropriate form for a Junior Handling Number within 30 days of competing in their first Junior Handling event. This Junior Handling Number will be used by
the Junior Handler for the duration of their Junior Handling career. If a Junior Handler Number is not obtained, Junior Handling points earned will not be tracked.”

Friday Nov 22, 2024
@ Baby Puppy* Special Event for Conformation
@ 1 Rally Obedience Trial
“ 1 Obedience Trial
@ LTD Group 1 Show

Saturday Nov 23, 2024
Baby Puppy* Special Event for Conformation
Veteran Classes for Conformation
Junior Handling for Conformation entries taken between 10 and 11 am
Junior Handling for Conformation — lunch hour
1 Rally Obedience Trial
1 Obedience Trial
Ltd Group 3 Show
Sunday Nov 24, 2024

@ Veteran Classes for Conformation

“ 1 Rally Obedience Trial

%@ 1 Obedience Trial

Ltd Group 7 Show

*Baby Puppy will be a separate event - As per the CKC Policy and procedure manual - A club may choose to have an unofficial event for the Baby Puppy

competition where all Baby Puppies are entered in a separate event and judged at breed, group and show level by a licensed, or permit or aspiring
judge who has successfully completed the “CKC Introduction to Judging 101”.
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Exhibitor Information

It is imperative that you pick up after your dog! Please use designated potty areas as much as possible.

e  Comply with all Parking Signs, Parking Rules, Traffic Laws and Fire Lanes. Violators may be removed from the shows/trials, have
their vehicle towed and entry fees forfeited.

e Thedrive-in doors -- overhead garage doors, or oversized sliding barn doors -- are not to be opened at any time. One drive-in
door will be open on Thursday; after Best in Show each day; and at lunch on Sunday.

e Anyone caught removing tape or signs off any door or propping open any door may be removed from the shows/trials and
entry fees forfeited.

e Dog bathing available.

e No crates Ringside — space is available in the endzones near rings #1 and #4.

e  Building opens at 3:00 pm on Thursday for all exhibitors. Handlers may come in the building at 2:00pm on Thursday.

e Building opens at 6:00 am on Friday, Saturday and Sunday.

e Building closes at 10:30 pm on Thursday, Friday, Saturday and two hours after Best in Show on Sunday.

e Limited Day of entries permitted in Rally and Obedience.

EXHIBITORS LEAVING DOGS IN THE BUILDING OVERNIGHT MUST PROMINENTLY and CLEARLY
DISPLAY EMERGENCY CONTACT INFORMATION IN THEIR SET-UP

If you have any question, comment or concern, find a member in a blue jacket or at the Club Area near the rings.
Thank you for attending our shows and trials! Enjoy the weekend and let's all show good sportsmanship!



Parking Information

Parking is now governed by the Calgary Parking Authority.
$18.00 flat fee.
Pay at one of the many Pay Machines or use the MYParking App on your mobile device.
www.calgaryparking.com/home

NO STOPPING OR PARKING IN ANY SPOT DESIGNATED FOR EVELYN KENNY MEMBERS.
YOU WILL BE TOWED.
NO TOLERANCE AND NO EXCEPTIONS.

Match Info

Both Matches are hosted by the Midwest Rottweiler Club

OBEDIENCE FUN MATCH

7 MINUTE RING RENTAL TIME SLOTS -- Thursday November 21, 2024

Pre-Registration Required - Contact Kim @ khzippel@icloud.com before Monday, November 18, 2024, to pre-register; please
include your dog's name, breed, class and jump height.
Match Start Time: 5:00 pm

e Entry Fee: $10.00 per time slot. Limit two dogs per person/time slot. Limited Entry.

e Payment is required, by cash, at the match.

RALLY OBEDIENCE FUN MATCH

7 MINUTE RING RENTAL TIME SLOTS ON A SET COURSE — Thursday November 21, 2024

Pre-Registration Required - Contact Kim @ khzippel@icloud.com before Monday, November 18, 2024, to pre-register; please
include your dog's name, breed, class and jump height.

e  Match Start Time: 5:00 pm

e Entry Fee: $10.00 per time slot. Limit one dog per person/time slot. Limited Entry.

e  Please pay, by cash, at the match.
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Conformation - Friday, November 22, 2024

Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

9:50 a.m.

4 Bulldog 0-1-2-1
4 Keeshond 0-2-2-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)  1-0-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-1-1-0
4  French Bulldog 0-2-0-2
3 Boston Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-1
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-2-0
2 Lhasa Apso 1-0-1-0
4 Shih Tzu 0-3-1-0
4 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-2
34 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

11:40 a.m.

9 Retriever (Lab) 4-3-0-2

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

1:00 p.m.

o

Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Retriever (CB)
Retriever (Flat)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (NSDT)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Weimaraner
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
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Judging Location:

4 Spaniel (English Cocker)
63 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-0-2-2

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Jeff Horswell

9:35a.m.
Airedale Terrier
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Am Staffordshire
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
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Soft-Coated Wheaten
48 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

West Highland White Terr.1-7-0-

Ring 2

Group 3 Working Dogs

Jeff Horswell

1:00 p.m.
Akita
Bernese Mountain Dog
Rottweiler
Alaskan Malamute
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Canadian Eskimo Dog
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier
Great Dane
Newfoundland
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0-1-0-1
0-0-2-2
0-1-1-0
0-1-0-1
1-3-2-1
2-3-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-2-2
0-1-1-0
1-7-0-0
1-1-0-1
0-0-1-1
0-1-2-1
0-0-1-1
0-3-1-0
1-3-2-3
0-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
2-0-3-2
0-2-1-0
0-2-2-2
0-1-0-1
TBL/RMP

Portuguese Water Dog 1
Saint Bernard 0
Samoyed 0
Schnauzer (Giant) 1-
Schnauzer (Standard) 2
Siberian Husky 0
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68 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
JUDGE LORI-ANN FISCHER

BEST IN SHOW
JUDGE JEFF HORSWELL

ORDER OF JUDGING
BEST IN SHOW AND BEST PUPPY IN
SHOW

Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Ramon Podesta

9:45a.m.

4 Pug 1-1-1-1
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-0-1
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-1-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-0-1-0
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0
8 Chinese Crested 2-1-3-2
5 Papillon 0-1-3-1
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
10 Havanese 0-5-3-2
2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0
49 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 3
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Ramon Podesta

1:00 p.m.
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-0-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0
32 Shetland Sheepdog 13-9-6-4
2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1
6 Collie (Rough) 1-2-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
2 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-0
4 German Shepherd Dog  0-2-1-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 0-2-0-1
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-0
2 Beauceron 2-0-0-0
5 Bearded Collie 0-1-2-2
10 Australian Shepherd 0-2-3-5
6 Finnish Lapphund 2-3-1-0

76 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 1 LTD SHOW
Sporting Dogs
Sandy Alexander

8:30 a.m.
Weimaraner 0
Griffon (WHP) 1
Pointer (GSH) 1
Pointer 0
Retriever (CB) 0
Retriever (Lab) 4
Spaniel (Brittany) 1
Retriever (NSDT) 0-
Retriever (Flat) 1

3 Retriever (Golden) 4
Setter (English) 0
Setter (Irish) 0

1
3
0

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)

POAOPAN_22 VWO 22 NOW
1
NOO 2000 -_=_2N_2=>2BbBDN

71 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Friday, November 22, 2024

Ring 4
Group 2 Hounds
Sandy Alexander

1:00 p.m.
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Finnish Spitz
Greyhound
Ibizan Hound
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Whippet
Basset Hound
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30 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Group 3 Working Dogs

0 Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2

0 Kuvasz 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

0 Rottweiler 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
0 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
5 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys

Ring 4
Baby Puppy Event

Group judging to follow each group,
then we will immediately go into the
next breed as scheduled.
Lori-Ann Fischer

2:40 p.m.

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
0 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy

0 Chinese Crested

2 Baby Puppy
0 Havanese

1 Baby Puppy
0 Poodle (Toy)

1 Baby Puppy
4 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds

0 Dachshund (MLH) 0
2 Baby Puppy 1

0 Dachshund (MS) 0
1 Baby Puppy 0-

0 Dachshund (MWH) 0
1 Baby Puppy 0

Group 4 Terriers

0 Border Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Baby Puppy

4 Baby Puppy

Group 1 Sporting Dogs

0 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

Judging

Location: TBL

TBL/RMP

0 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

0 Weimaraner 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

4 Baby Puppy

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
72 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 1 LTD SHOW Sporting Dogs
71 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds
30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 4 Terriers
48 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
49 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
34 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
76 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Total — 473 dogs
377 Dogs, 71 LTD Show, 25 Baby

Puppy

RMP RMP/GND

GND




Conformation - Saturday, November 23, 2024

Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]

13 Australian Shepherd
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Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Jeff Horswell

9:00 a.m.

0
Beauceron 2
Belgian Shepherd Dog 0
1 Veteran 1
German Shepherd Dog 0
Collie (Rough) 1-
1 Exhibition Only 1
Finnish Lapphund 2
Mini American Shepherd 0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1
Shetland Sheepdog 1
1 Veteran 1
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Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Jeff Horswell

1:00 p.m.
Bearded Collie 0
1 Veteran 0-
Bouvier des Flandres 0
Old English Sheepdog 1
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Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Jeff Horswell

1:30 p.m.
Bulldog
Keeshond
Dalmatian
Xoloitzcuintli (Standard)
Poodle (Standard)
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso
1 Veteran
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Spaniel
Poodle (Miniature)
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Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Ramon Podesta

9:30 a.m.
Airedale Terrier
Am Staffordshire
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Fox Terrier (Wire)
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Parson Russell Terrier
1 Veteran
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Skye Terrier
West Highland White Terr.
Soft-Coated Wheaten

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Ramon Podesta

Judging Location:

11:30 a.m.
3 Borzoi 2-0-0-1
2 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-1
1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
2 Irish Wolfthound 1-1-0-0
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Ramon Podesta
1:00 p.m.
2 Beagle 1-0-0-1
8 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-5-1
6 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-3
1 Veteran 1-0
TBL TBL/RMP

2 Dachshund (MWH)
1 Veteran
Dachshund (SS)
Dachshund (SWH)
1 Veteran
Saluki

Afghan Hound
Whippet

Basset Hound
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Estimated Group Order — starting at
Approximately 2:30pm
In Ring 2

Final Group order will be posted at
the show secretary desk on Saturday
afternoon.

Hounds Group
Ramon Podesta

Herding Dogs Group
Jeff Horswell

Terriers Group
Ramon Podesta

Non-Sporting Dogs Group
Jeff Horswell

Sporting Dogs Group
Bea Sawka

Working Dogs Group
Sandy Alexander

Toys Group
Bea Sawka

Ring 2

BEST BABY PUPPY IN SHOW
JUDGE BRIAN PROCTOR

BEST IN SHOW JUDGE
RAMON PODESTA

ORDER OF JUDGING: BEST
VETERAN IN SHOW, BEST IN SHOW
AND BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

RMP RMP/GND

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Bea Sawka
9:00 a.m.
10 Griffon (WHP) 2-2-2-4
1 Pointer 0-0-0-1
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-1-3
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2
1 Veteran 0-1
10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-0-2
6 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-3-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
4 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-1
15 Retriever (Golden) 4-9-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1
4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-2
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-1-0
Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Bea Sawka
1:00 p.m.
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1
5 Spaniel (English Springer)2-1-2-0
Ring 3
Group 5 Toys
Bea Sawka
1:15 p.m.
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. -1-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) -1-0
1 Veteran
5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2- -0-1
8 Chinese Crested -1-3-2
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1 Veteran
Griffon (Brussels)

0 Havanese

Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian

GND




Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Saturday, November 23, 2024

2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0 0 Dachshund (MS) 0-0-0-0
4 Pug 1-1-1-1 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0 0 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0 5 Baby Puppy
Ring 3 Group 7 Herding Dogs
Baby Puppy Event 0 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-0
Group judging to follow each group, 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
then we will immediately go into the 0 Mini American Shepherd 0-0-0-0
next breed as scheduled. 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
Brian Proctor 0 Shetland Sheepdog 0-0-0-0
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
3:20 p.m. 5 Baby Puppy
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
0 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-0-0 Group 4 Terriers
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 0 Border Terrier 0-0-0-0
0 Retriever (Golden) 0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 0 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-0-0
0 Setter (English) 0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Baby Puppy 2-2 2 Baby Puppy
0 Setter (Irish) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Spaniel (English Springer)0-0-0-0 Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 0 Dalmatian 0-0-0-0
0 Weimaraner 0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 0 French Bulldog 0-0-0-0
10 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 5 Toys 3 Baby Puppy
0 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Chinese Crested 0-0-0-0 Group 3 Working Dogs
2 Baby Puppy 1-1 0 Akita 0-0-0-0
0 Havanese 0-0-0-0 1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 0 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-0-0-0
0 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-0-0 2 Baby Puppy 0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 0 Kuvasz 0-0-0-0
5 Baby Puppy 1 Baby Puppy 0-1
0 Rottweiler 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Group 2 Hounds 5 Baby Puppy
0 Azawakh 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Dachshund (MLH) 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
Judging Location: TBL TBL/RMP

Ring 4
Group 3 LTD SHOW
Working Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

9:00 a.m.

11 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-3-3
7 Great Dane 0-2-3-2
9 Boxer 1-3-2-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 Canadian Eskimo Dog 2-1-0-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-1-0-1
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-3-0-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
5 Saint Bernard 0-3-1-1
6 Samoyed 0-2-3-1
2 Akita 0-0-1-1
4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-1-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-2-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-2-1
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1
70 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 3 Working Dogs
Sandy Alexander

1:00 p.m.

2 Akita 0-0-1-1
4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-1-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-2-1
1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Boxer 1-3-2-3
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
3 Canadian Eskimo Dog 2-1-0-0
11 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-3-3

1 Exhibition Only 1-0

1 Veteran 1-0
3 Eurasier 0-2-1-0
7 Great Dane 0-2-3-2
1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0
2 Newfoundland 0-1-0-1

RMP RMP/GND

6 Portuguese Water Dog  1-4-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

3 Rottweiler 0-0-2-1
2 Veteran 1-1

5 Saint Bernard 0-3-1-1

6 Samoyed 0-2-3-1

4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-2-1

2 Schnauzer (Standard) 2-0-0-0

2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
76 Dogs, 5 Veteran, 10 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds
39 Dogs, 5 Veteran, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 3 Working Dogs
77 Dogs, 4 Veteran, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 3 LTD SHOW Working Dogs
70 Dogs

Group 4 Terriers
47 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5 Toys
50 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
40 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 7 Herding Dogs
85 Dogs, 3 Veteran, 5 Baby Puppy

Total - 540
414 Dogs, 70 LTD show, 21 Veteran, 35
Baby Puppy

GND




Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]
Conformation - Sunday, November 24, 2024

Ring 1 Ring 1 50 Dogs, 1 Veteran Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds Group 1 Sporting Dogs *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Jeff Horswell Jeff Horswell BEST IN SHOW
JUDGE SANDY ALEXANDER
9:15 a.m. 1:00 p.m. Ring 2

2 Beagle 1-0-0-1 4 Spaniel (English Springer) 1-1-2-0 Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs ORDER OF JUDGING

6 Dachshund (MS) 1-2-0-3 1 Pointer 0-0-0-1 Sandy Alexander BEST VETERAN IN SHOW, BEST IN
1 Veteran 1-0 1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-0-1 SHOW, BEST PUPPY IN SHOW

1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1 3 Retriever (Flat) 1-1-1-0 1:00 p.m.

8 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-4-1 19 Retriever (Golden) 5-11-2-1 3 Bulldog 0-1-2-0
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Veteran 1-0 4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-2-0 Ring 3

2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0 10 Retriever (Lab) 4-4-0-2 5 French Bulldog 1-2-0-2 Group 3 Working Dogs

0 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-0-0 3 Retriever (NSDT) 0-1-1-1 2 Lhasa Apso 1-0-1-0 Ramon Podesta
1 Veteran 0-1 1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0 1 Veteran 1-0

2 Saluki 0-0-0-2 2 Setter (Irish) 0-0-1-1 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) ~ 1-0-0-0 8:30 a.m.

1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0 1 Exhibition Only 1-0 4 Poodle (Standard) 0-2-0-2 2 Akita 0-0-1-1
1 Veteran 1-0 6 Spaniel (Brittany) 2-2-1-1 4 Alaskan Malamute 0-3-1-0
Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-0 1 Veteran 1-0 5 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-2-1
Ibizan Hound 0-0-1-0 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 3-1-1-0 Ring 2 1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Veteran 1-0 3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0-0-2-1 Group 4 Terriers 9 Boxer 1-3-2-3

1 Greyhound 0-0-0-1 Sandy Alexander 1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1 58 Dogs, 2 Veteran 3 Canadian Eskimo Dog  2-1-0-0

2 Finnish Spitz 1-0-0-1 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 2:00 p.m. 11 Doberman Pinscher 3-2-3-3

3 Borzoi 2-0-0-1 2 Airedale Terrier 0-1-0-1 1 Veteran 1-0

1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0 2 Am Staffordshire 0-1-1-0 3 Eurasier 0-2-1-0

5 Whippet 3-0-0-2 Ring 2 4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 0-0-2-2 6 Great Dane 0-2-2-2

2 Basset Hound 0-1-1-0 Group 5 Toys 3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-1-0-1 1 Mastiff 1-0-0-0

Sandy Alexander 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-1-0-1 1 Newfoundland 0-0-0-1

39 Dogs, 6 Veteran 5 Border Terrier 1-3-1-0 6 Portuguese Water Dog ~ 1-4-1-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed *** 9:15a.m. 6 Cairn Terrier 2-3-0-1 1 Veteran 1-0

1 Toy Manchester Terrier  1-0-0-0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Rottweiler 0-0-2-1
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-1-0 1 Manchester Terrier 0-0-0-1 2 Veteran 1-1
Ring 1 5 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 2-2-0-1 1 Norfolk Terrier 1-0-0-0 5 Saint Bernard 0-3-1-1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs 2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-1-0 1 Norwich Terrier 1-0-0-0 6 Samoyed 0-2-3-1
Jeff Horswell 4 Pug 1-1-1-1 0 Parson Russell Terrier ~ 0-0-0-0 4 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-2-1
2 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-1-0 1 Veteran 1-0 1 Black Russian Terrier 1-0-0-0
11:20 a.m. 8 Chinese Crested 2-1-3-2 2 Schnauzer (Miniature)  0-1-1-0 2 Schnauzer (Standard) 2.0-0-0

10 Griffon (WHP) 2-2-2-4 1 Veteran 0-1 4 Scottish Terrier 0-0-2-2 2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1

3 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-2 5 Papillon 0-1-2-2 2 Skye Terrier 0-1-1-0
1 Veteran 0-1 4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0 8 West Highland White Terr.1-7-0-0 75 Dogs, 4 Veteran

3 Weimaraner 0-0-1-2 10 Havanese 0-5-3-2 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Veteran 0-1 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0 44 Dogs, 1 Veteran

2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0 *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
1 Silky Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-0-0

Judging Location:  TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND



Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]

Conformation - Sunday, November 24, 2024

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Ramon Podesta

1:10 p.m.
Dalmatian 0-1
Keeshond 0-2
Boston Terrier 1-1
Shiba Inu 0-1-
Shih Tzu 0-3
Tibetan Spaniel 0-0

BN~

18 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Total — 509 dogs
405 Dogs, 83 dogs LTD Show, 21

Ring 4
Group 7 LTD SHOW
Herding Dogs
Bea Sawka

8:30 a.m.
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1
Mini American Shepherd 0-1
Finnish Lapphund 2-2
Australian Shepherd 0-1
Beauceron 1-0
Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-
Bouvier des Flandres 0-3
Collie (Rough) 1-2
1 Exhibition Only 1-0
3 German Shepherd Dog 0-1
7 Bearded Collie 0-1
3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1
32 Shetland Sheepdog 1

83 Dogs
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

OPRWaA AN A
—

Ring 4
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Cheryl Paterson

1:00 p.m.
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1-0-0-0

Judging Location:  TBL

4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-1-0-2

2 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-0-1

6 Finnish Lapphund 2-3-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0

13 Australian Shepherd 0-2-4-7

2 Beauceron 2-0-0-0

3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-1
1 Veteran 1-0

4 Bouvier des Flandres 0-3-0-1

6 Collie (Rough) 1-2-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 1-0

3 German Shepherd Dog  0-1-1-1

5 Bearded Collie 0-1-2-2
1 Veteran 0-1

3 Old English Sheepdog 1-1-0-1

34 Shetland Sheepdog 13-10-7-4
1 Veteran 1-0

86 Dogs, 4 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
74 Dogs, 4 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
39 Dogs, 6 Veteran

Group 3 Working Dogs
75 Dogs, 4 Veteran

Group 4 Terriers
44 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 5 Toys
50 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
37 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
86 Dogs, 4 Veteran

Group 7 LTD SHOW Herding Dogs

TBL/RMP

RMP RMP/GND

GND




Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]

Obedience Trials

The Obedience Schedule is based on 9 dogs per hour in Pre-Novice, 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

Friday, November 22, 2024

Trial #1
Ring 6
Delvyn Lunn

9:00 a.m.

Obedience Utility B
802, 805, 806, 810, 811, 813

Obedience Open 18A
801

Obedience Open 18B
802, 804, 805, 806, 808

Breaks will be at the judge’s discretion.

Saturday, November 23, 2024

Trial #2
Ring 6
Hazel Olbrich

10:00 a.m.

Obedience Utility B
802, 805, 806, 807, 809, 810, 812, 813

Obedience Open 18B
802, 803, 804, 805, 806, 807, 808, 809

Obedience Open 18A
801

Obedience Pre-Novice
800

Sunday, November 24, 2024

Trial #3
Ring 6
Delvyn Lunn

9:45a.m.

Obedience Utility B
802, 805, 806, 810, 811, 813

Obedience Open 18A
801

Obedience Open 18B
802, 804, 805, 806, 808




Evelyn Kenny Kennel & Obedience Club [ALL BREED]

Rally Obedience Trials

Rally O Schedule is based on 15 dogs per hour as well as 10 minutes to reset between Novice, Advanced, Excellent and Master and a 10-minute Walk Through.

Friday, November 22, 2024

Trial #1
Ring 5
Hazel Olbrich

9:30 a.m.

Rally Master
926, 927, 932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 939, 940, 941, 942

10:30 a.m.
Rally Excellent B
924, 926, 927, 932, 933, 934, 935, 936, 937

Rally Excellent A
929

11:25a.m.
Rally Advanced B
923, 924, 925, 926, 927

Rally Advanced A
920

1:00 p.m.
Rally Intermediate
913, 915, 916, 917, 918, 919

1:40 p.m.
Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 910, 911

Rally Novice A
900, 902, 903, 904

Breaks will be at the judge’s discretion.

Saturday, November 23, 2024

Trial #2
Ring 5
Delvyn Lunn

10:00 a.m.

Rally Master
926, 927, 930, 935, 936, 940, 941

10:45a.m.
Rally Excellent B
924, 926, 927, 930, 931, 935, 936

Rally Excellent A
928, 929

11:35a.m.
Rally Advanced B
923, 924, 925, 926, 927

Rally Advanced A
920

1:00 p.m.
Rally Intermediate
912, 913, 914, 915, 917, 918, 919

1:45p.m.
Rally Novice B
905, 906, 907, 909, 911

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 902, 903, 904

Sunday, November 24, 2024
Trial #3
Ring 5
Hazel Olbrich
9:30 a.m.

Rally Master

926, 927, 932, 933, 935, 936, 938, 940, 941, 942

10:25a.m.
Rally Excellent B
924, 926, 927, 931, 932, 933, 935, 936

Rally Excellent A
928, 929

11:20 a.m.
Rally Advanced B
923, 924, 925, 926, 927

Rally Advanced A
921, 922

1:00 p.m.
Rally Intermediate
914, 915, 917, 918, 919

1:35p.m.
Rally Novice B
905, 907, 911

Rally Novice A
900, 901, 903, 904




